503519663 10/13/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3566289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LELY INDUSTRIES N.V.	03/30/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAASLAND N.V.
Street Address:	WEVERSKADE 110
City:	MAASSLUIS
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3147 PA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14270393

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:charel.sioni@hoyngrokh.comCorrespondent Name:HOYNG ROKH MONEGIER LLPAddress Line 1:REMBRANDT TOWER 31ST FLOOR

Address Line 2: AMSTELPLEIN 1

Address Line 4: AMSTERDAM, NETHERLANDS 1096 HA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04132.0168.USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINERVA RIVERO
SIGNATURE:	/m rivero/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2015

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AssignmentLelyIndustries-MaaslandNV#page1.tif source=AssignmentLelyIndustries-MaaslandNV#page2.tif

PATENT 503519663 REEL: 036776 FRAME: 0834

Docket No: D4449/US Patent

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lely Industries, N.V., Weverskade 110, 3147 PA Maassluis, the Netherlands (the "Assignor") hereby sells and assign(s) to Maasland N.V., Weverskade 110, 3147 PA Maassluis, the Netherlands (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

(cr	neck applicable boxes):	*	
$\boxtimes$	for the United States of America (as defined in 35	U.S.C.	§ 100),
X	and throughout the world,		

in the invention(s) known as METHOD OF AND DEVICE FOR MANAGING A GROUP OF DAIRY ANIMALS, AS WELL AS A COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT THEREFOR described and claimed in United States Application No. 12/629,905 filed on December 03, 2009, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The Assignor hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants David P. Owen, USPTO Reg. No. 43,344; Michael J. Bell, USPTO Reg. No. 39,604; Coraline J. Haitjema, USPTO Reg No. 63,192; Wilbert H. P. Derks EPO Reg No. 100038986; Paul M. Clarkson EPO Reg No. 100054296; Matthew J. Hampton EPO Reg No. 100051409; Jeroen H. J. Den Hartog EPO Reg No. 100059970; Christopher J. Pierce EPO Reg No. 09218580; Maarten Mooij EPO Reg No. 09226770; each an attorney or agent with the law firm of Howrey LLP, power to insert in this Assignment any further

-1-

### Patent

## ASSIGNMENT

identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document, in particular in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor and Assignee on the date set forth below.

6 666	2.2.2.2.2		
100	TOTAL	$\tau$	
	1.4		
ASS	1. 1.	v.	

Lely Industries N.V.

Signature:

Printed name:

Title:

Date: 30

March 2010

# ASSIGNEE:

Maasland N.V.

Signature:

Printed name:

Title:

<u> Director</u>

Mach 2010

-2-